Lee County Board Dixon, Illinois

APPOINTMENT OF TRUSTEE TO THE PAW PAW SANITARY DISTRICT, LEE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

This matter coming on before the Lee County Board at the regular meeting of said Board duly convened at Dixon, Illinois, on April 18, 2024 on the petition of Charles A. Sellers, Robert Rhea, and Jared Nicholson,

HERETOFORE APPOINTED as Trustees of and legal residents and voters of the Paw Paw Sanitary District of the County of Lee, Illinois for the appointment of Charles A. Sellers, Robert Rhea, and Jared Nicholson, trustees of said District for a term terminating on the first Monday of May, 2024 and the said Board having determined:

- 1. That the said of the above individuals are well able to handle the duties of Trustee for said Sanitary District and it would be to the best interest of said Sanitary District that they be appointed as Trustees for said Sanitary District.
- 2. That the above individuals are at present a duly qualified resident of the Paw Paw Sanitary district of the County of Lee, Illinois.
- 3. That the above individuals are a legal resident and voter of said Sanitary District, residing within the Village limits of Paw Paw, Illinois.
- 4. That the above individuals are well qualified and able to serve as trustee for said District.

The Petition for the appointment of the above individuals as Trustees having been duly considered by said Board.

BE IT RESOLVED: That Charles A. Sellers, Robert Rhea, and Jared Nicholson are hereby

appointed trustee of the Paw Paw Sanitary District of the County of Lee, Illinois for a term terminating on the first Monday of May, 2027.

That the said Charles A. Sellers, Robert Rhea, and Jared Nicholson filed herein has individual bond in the penal sum of \$7,500, with surety approved by this Board within the month of May, 2024, said bond to cover his duty as Trustee.

	PASSED B	PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD		
	THIS	DAY OF	, 2024.	
	BY:	Lee County Bo	ard Chairman	
STATE OF ILLINOIS))SS COUNTY OF LEE)				
I, Nancy Petersen, County Clerk of Board, do hereby certify that said Board is foregoing Resolution and approved to the same of the same o	of Lee County n session on _ the bond for	and ex-officio Clossia	erk of the Lee County, 2024, adopted the in the amount of	
Given under my hand and the seal	of Lee County	this day of	, 2024	
	Nancy Petersen, County Clerk			